CORRESPONDENCE 5/23/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 04496-2019

RECEIVED-FPSC

2019 MAY 23 AM 8: 42

COMMISSION OLERIC

DET #: 20190018

Dear Florida Public Service Commission.

Energy efficiency programs play a critical role in lowering energy bills for all customers, especially those that can least afford high energy bills.

Duke Florida's performance on energy efficiency programs is unacceptable - 0.2% of revenue. Utilities in other states like California and New England states are greater than 1.5%. Even Duke Carolinas is 1.09%.

The Florida Public Service Commission needs to set minimum targets at 1% of revenue for energy efficiencies. Florida residents want the Commission to show they care about lowering consumer energy bills and reducing our impact on the environment.

Sincerely,

Name:

Sharon Wright

Address:

3871 Haines Road N

St. Pete, FL 33703

Email:

Sparonleannwright@yahoo.com

In 2019, as part of FEECA (Florida Energy Efficiency and Conservation

USAFOREVER 2016

USAFOREVER 2016

Act), the Florida Public Service Commission will set targets for energy efficiency programs for utilities. I want to make sure those targets are strong enough to benefit Floridians in a meaningful way. I appreciate your support and dedication

to helping Florida's environment.

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

րիկրակիրոնայինի որելերիկ հորորնակներությիլի հրիկիկո

<u> Սի</u>նդիվում անդիմիկորդի<mark>ս Միրդակի</mark>միանիկի հուննիններու միրչիսը։

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN JULIE I. BROWN DONALD J. POLMANN GARY F. CLARK ANDREW GILES FAY



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ADAM J. TEITZMAN COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

Re: Comments submitted to the Florida Public Service Commission

Docket 20190018-EG – Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Duke Energy Florida, LLC).

Good Day,

I am writing to confirm receipt of your comments submitted to the Florida Public Service Commission. Your comments will be placed in the consumer correspondence file for the referenced matter and forwarded to the Commission's Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

If you have any questions, please contact the Clerk's Office at (850) 413-6770.

Sincerely,

Adam J. Teitzman Commission Clerk

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us